

# August Smart Keypad

### Secure, code-based home entry.

Never leave keys under the mat again. Create unique entry codes to unlock your August Smart Lock without a traditional key or smartphone. Accessory to the August Smart Lock.



## Features

- Never Leave Keys Under the Mat Again. Create unique entry codes for family and guests to unlock your August Smart Lock without a traditional key or smartphone.
- Easy to Use for Everyone. Perfect for guests, your dog walker, house cleaner, handyman, or contractor to access your home.
- Know Who Comes and Goes. Keep track of who entered your home with unique entry codes for each guest.
- Enjoy Peace of Mind. Rest assured that you can still get into your home, even if you lose your keys or smartphone.

- **Convenient One-touch Locking.** Save time when you leave and lock your door with just a touch.
- Battery Powered. August Smart Keypad is powered by two AAA batteries, so there's nothing to wire.
- You're in Control. Lock or unlock your door using the August Smart Keypad, your smartphone, or your traditional key—it's always up to you.
- **Designed for August Smart Lock.** August Smart Keypad requires an August Smart Lock and the August iOS or Android app.

#### Included in the Box:

- 1 August Smart Keypad
- 2 AAA Batteries
- 2 Screws
- 2 Wall Anchors
- Double-Sided Tape
- Getting Started Guide

### **Requires:**

- August Smart Lock
- August App for iOS or Android
- Bluetooth® Smart Ready Phone



# Specs

Model Name	August Smart Keypad
SKU	AUG-AK01-M01-G01
UPC	863246000056
Description	Bluetooth smart keypad for the August Smart Lock
Model Number	AK-R1
Standards	Bluetooth Specification v4.0 (Bluetooth Smart)
Power Requirement	2 AAA batteries (included)
Dimensions	$2.9"(H) \times 1.0"(W) \times 0.9"(L)$
Device Weight	0.9 oz. (26 g)
Warranty	1-year limited warranty

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by August Home, Inc. is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

Wi-Fi® is a registered trademark of Wi-Fi Alliance®